

Updated : 4/16/2024 ** Para metodos de pago en español siga a la hoja 2**

METHODS OF PAYMENT - PNC BANK



Payments Within the U.S.A.

Proof of payment and instructions must be emailed to <u>Accounting@AESshipping.com.</u>

WIRE/ACH Depending on the USA bank that you have, you can send wires/ACH's online, or you will need to go to your bank's branch.	1. Domestic Wire Transfer or ACH (within USA)Bank Name:PNC BankBank Address:PNC Bank, N.A. 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222Wire or ACH Routing or ABA #0 3 1 2 0 7 6 0 7 (for domestic WIRES only)Our Bank Account #8 0 2 6 4 3 8 7 3 6Our Account Name:Auto Export Shipping Inc DBA A.E.S.Memo/Reference:Provide your invoice number or last 6 of the VIN, contact name, etc.
<u>MAIL</u> ** Remember to include a copy of your invoice when mailing in your payment.	 2. Courier (FedEx, UPS, etc.) or regular mail Our Address: AES Inc., 187 Mill Lane, Suite 103 Mountainside, NJ 07092 - Tel: (908) 436-2150 * Money Orders or Cashier Checks * Personal or Company's checks: take 7 business days to clear funds in our account (releases can't be processed until funds are confirmed on the 8th business day) Checks payable to: Auto Export Shipping Inc
DEPOSIT AT PNC BANK Prior to depositing your check(s) or money order(s) into our PNC account, take a picture of the payment and then once deposited, then take a picture of the deposit receipt and email the pictures to, <u>accounting@AESshipping.com</u> . *** Remember to include the Invoice Number, VIN, or AES Reference number on the email. **	<text><text><text></text></text></text>

	Payment from Overseas (International Wire)		
	Proof of payment and instructions must be emailed to <u>Accounting@AESshipping.com</u>		
	Bank Name: Bank Address:	PNC Bank PNC Bank, N.A. 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222	
INTERNATIONAL WIRES	Our Bank Account # Swift Code: Our Account Name:	8 0 2 6 4 3 8 7 3 6 PNCCUS33	
	Memo/Reference:	Auto Export Shipping Inc DBA A.E.S. Provide your invoice number or last 6 of the VIN, contact name, etc. * Please include an additional \$25 to cover the bank fees.	
	Failure	to do so may result in your invoice not being paid in full and cargo will not be released. *	
		ank NOT to use DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANIES as the intermediary or correspondent bank for international wire transfer, If they do, the funds will be returned back to the sender. AES will not be responible for any delays. **	

AES Inc . 187 Mill lane Suite 103, Mountainside, NJ 07092 | Tel: (908) 436-2150 | www.AESshipping.com